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September 1, 2020 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 
Consider/Approve Awarding of the Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service and Preventive 
Maintenance Bid to Debra Kuempel as listed on the Student Nutrition Refrigeration and 
Preventive Maintenance Bid Tabulation for the period of October 1, 2020, through September 30, 
2021, with two optional mutually agreed upon annual renewals. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
Fiscal Management 04.32 Support Services 07.13 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: 
An advertisement was posted to the district website on August 18, 2020, to accept sealed bids for 
Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service and Preventive Maintenance. 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 
The total base bid cost for Student Nutrition Preventive Maintenance is $16,624.00. Presently 
unable to calculate annual Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service charges due to unforeseeable 
service issue(s), part(s), trip(s), and labor charges(s). 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Approval to award the Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service and Refrigeration Preventive 
Maintenance Bid to Debra Kuempel as listed on the Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service and 
Refrigeration Preventive Maintenance Bid Tabulation for the period of October 1, 2020, through 
September 30, 2021, with two mutually agreed upon annual renewals. 

CONTACT PERSON: 

Ji!iu/2 
Principal District Administrator 

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda. 

Principal -complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director -if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.

Kenton County Board of Education 

Board Members: Carl Wicklund, Chairperson Karen L. Collins, Vice Chairperson Carla Egan Shannon Herold Jesica Jehn 
"The Kenton County Board of Education provides Equal Education & Employment Opportunities." 



Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service and Preventive Maintenance 

Estimated 

Quantity 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Item Description 

Bi-Annual Preventive Maintenance 

refrigeration units in kitchens: Clean 

all coils, fan blades, grills. Blow out 

drains and check operation. Check 

defrost cycles on freezer units. 

Check freon levels. Ice machines 

cleaned and cycled and filters 

checked. 

Beechgrove 

Caywood 

Dixie 

Ft. Wright 

Hinsdale 

Kenton 

Piner 

River Ridge 

Ryland 

Scott 

Simon Kenton 

Summit View 

Taylor Mill 

Turkeyfoot 

Twenhofel 

White's Tower 
Woodland 

Totals 

Total Possible Points 

Debra Kuempel 

Hobart 

Debra Kuempel 

Unit Price 

$ 497.00 

$ 428.00 

$ 497.00 

$ 495.00 

$ 458.00 

$ 419.00 

$ 419.00 

$ 649.00 

$ 419.00 

$ 608.00 

$ 483.00 

$ 497.00 

$ 494.00 

$ 462.00 

$ 601.00 

$ 428.00 

$ 458.00 

Overall Cost 

50 

50 

42 

Total 

$ 994.00 

$ 856.00 

$ 994.00 

$ 990.00 

$ 916.00 

$ 838.00 

$ 838.00 

$ 1,298.00 

$ 838.00 

$ 1,216.00 

$ 966.00 

$ 994.00 

$ 988.00 

$ 924.00 

$ 1,202.00 

$ 856.00 

$ 916.00 

$ 16,624.00 

Service 

40 

40 

15 

Recommended as the lowest and/or best evaluated bid 

Hobart 

Unit Price 

$ 525.00 

$ 475.00 

$ 625.00 

$ 575.00 

$ 475.00 

$ 475.00 

$ 475.00 

$ 775.00 

$ 475.00 

$ 625.00 

$ 725.00 

$ 625.00 

$ 575.00 

$ 525.00 

$ 775.00 

$ 475.00 

$ 525.00 

10 

5 

0 

Total 

$ 1,050.00 

$ 950.00 

$ 1,250.00 

$ 1,150.00 

$ 950.00 

$ 950.00 

$ 950.00 

$ 1,550.00 

$ 950.00 

$ 1,250.00 

$ 1,450.00 

$ 1,250.00 

$ 1,150.00 

$ 1,050.00 

$ 1,550.00 

$ 950.00 

$ 1,050.00 

$ 19,450.00 

Total Possible 

Points 

100 

95 

57 


