

THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

1055 EATON DRIVE, FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 41017

TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531 WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools

KCSD ISSUE PAPER

DATE:

September 1, 2020

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider/Approve Awarding of the Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service and Preventive Maintenance Bid to Debra Kuempel as listed on the Student Nutrition Refrigeration and Preventive Maintenance Bid Tabulation for the period of October 1, 2020, through September 30, 2021, with two optional mutually agreed upon annual renewals.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

Fiscal Management 04.32 Support Services 07.13

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

An advertisement was posted to the district website on August 18, 2020, to accept sealed bids for Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service and Preventive Maintenance.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

The total base bid cost for Student Nutrition Preventive Maintenance is \$16,624.00. Presently unable to calculate annual Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service charges due to unforeseeable service issue(s), part(s), trip(s), and labor charges(s).

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval to award the Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service and Refrigeration Preventive Maintenance Bid to Debra Kuempel as listed on the Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service and Refrigeration Preventive Maintenance Bid Tabulation for the period of October 1, 2020, through September 30, 2021, with two mutually agreed upon annual renewals.

CONTACT PERSON:

Jennifer Smith

Principal

District Administrator

48aperintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda.

Principal –complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director –if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.

Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service and Preventive Maintenance

		Debra Kuempel			Hobart		
Estimated							
Quantity	Item Description	Unit Price	T	otal	Unit Price		Total
	Bi-Annual Preventive Maintenance						
	refrigeration units in kitchens: Clean						
	all coils, fan blades, grills. Blow out						
	drains and check operation. Check				i		
	defrost cycles on freezer units.						
	Check freon levels. Ice machines						
	cleaned and cycled and filters						
	checked.						
2	Beechgrove	\$ 497.00	\$	994.00	\$ 525.00	\$	1,050.00
2	Caywood	\$ 428.00	\$	856.00	\$ 475.00	\$	950.00
2	Dixie	\$ 497.00	\$	994.00	\$ 625.00	\$	1,250.00
2	Ft. Wright	\$ 495.00	\$	990.00	\$ 575.00	\$	1,150.00
2	Hinsdale	\$ 458.00	\$	916.00	\$ 475.00	\$	950.00
2	Kenton	\$ 419.00	\$	838.00	\$ 475.00	\$	950.00
2	Piner	\$ 419.00	\$	838.00	\$ 475.00	\$	950.00
2	River Ridge	\$ 649.00		,298.00	\$ 775.00	\$	1,550.00
2	Ryland	\$ 419.00	\$	838.00	\$ 475.00	\$	950.00
2	Scott	\$ 608.00	\$ 1	,216.00	\$ 625.00	\$	1,250.00
2	Simon Kenton	\$ 483.00	\$	966.00	\$ 725.00	\$	1,450.00
2	Summit View	\$ 497.00	\$	994.00	\$ 625.00	\$	1,250.00
2	Taylor Mill	\$ 494.00	\$	988.00	\$ 575.00	\$	1,150.00
2	Turkeyfoot	\$ 462.00	\$	924.00	\$ 525.00	\$	1,050.00
2	Twenhofel	\$ 601.00	\$ 1	,202.00	\$ 775.00	\$	1,550.00
2	White's Tower	\$ 428.00	\$	856.00	\$ 475.00	\$	950.00
2	Woodland	\$ 458.00	\$	916.00	\$ 525.00	\$	1,050.00
	Totals		\$ 16	,624.00		\$	19,450.00

	Overall Cost	Service		Total Possible
				Points
Total Possible Points	50	40	10	100
Debra Kuempel	50	40	5	95
Hobart	42	15	0	57

Recommended as the lowest and/or best evaluated bid